
2026 TCU Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (23), Opp (35)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (1), Strosnider (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brunson (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Dallimore (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Nelson 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-24), Traeger (9-10),
Davis (3-3), Baumler (2-2), Dallimore (2-2), Durnin (2-2), Phenow (2-2), Brassfield (1-1), James (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Brunson, Chase .429 4-4 14 2 6 4 0 0 5 10 .714 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-3 5 0 0 1.000
17 Liddington, Rob .385 4-4 13 1 5 0 0 1 3 8 .615 2 0 6 0 .438 1 0 1-1 22 1 1 .958
10 Strosnider, Sawyer .273 4-4 11 6 3 0 0 1 1 6 .545 5 0 5 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Cramer, Cole .267 4-4 15 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .333 2 0 5 0 .353 0 0 1-1 3 6 0 1.000
5 Franco, Lucas .182 3-3 11 3 2 0 1 1 2 7 .636 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 6 10 0 1.000
16 Traeger, Nolan .100 3-3 10 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 1 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0-0 30 1 2 .939
20 Arthur, Jack .100 3-3 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
6 Franco, Noah .000 3-3 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 8 0 .091 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
2 Gamster, Preston .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Bell, Jack .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 1 2 .500
12 Gargett, Kyuss .167 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 .667 1 1 0 0 .375 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
27 Dallimore, Brady .000 2-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
39 39 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .208 4-4 120 20 25 5 1 4 16 44 .367 18 2 36 0 .317 2 0 5-7 97 27 7 .947
Opponents .281 4-4 139 31 39 7 0 7 30 67 .482 20 6 45 1 .394 0 0 11-12 99 29 2 .985

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Durnin, Kade 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
34 Nelson, Cade 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
55 Quinn, Walter 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 .167 1 1 0 0 0
6 Franco, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
49 LaPour, Tommy 3.60 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 2 2 2 5 0 0 2 .238 0 1 0 0 0
23 Brassfield, Mason 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 .188 1 1 0 0 0
24 Sagouspe, Tanner 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
35 Thomas, Ethan 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
48 Stern, Nate 6.75 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
18 James, Zack 9.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 2 4 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
45 Davis, Lance 12.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 .357 0 0 0 0 0
21 Phenow, Tyler 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
9 Baumler, Trever 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 6 5 2 1 2 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 0
25 Johnson, Nolan 81.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 7 3 1 1 1 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.12 2-2 16 4 0 0 2 32.1 39 31 22 20 45 7 0 7 .281 3 6 0 0 0
Opponents 4.91 2-2 14 4 0 0 1 33.0 25 20 18 18 36 5 1 4 .208 3 2 0 2 0



2026 TCU Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Franco, Lucas 16 6 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dallimore, Brady 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
7 Cramer, Cole 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brunson, Chase 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Franco, Noah 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gargett, Kyuss 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 39 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Strosnider, Sawyer 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 LaPour, Tommy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Brassfield, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Nelson, Cade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
45 Davis, Lance 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
55 Quinn, Walter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Liddington, Rob 24 22 1 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Traeger, Nolan 33 30 1 2 .939 0 9 1 .900 0 0
20 Arthur, Jack 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bell, Jack 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Johnson, Nolan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Eaton, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 James, Zack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Gamster, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Phenow, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Sagouspe, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Durnin, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Thomas, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Stern, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Baumler, Trever 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 131 97 27 7 .947 2 22 2 .917 1 0
Opponents 130 99 29 2 .985 0 10 3 .769 0 0


